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1st Issue 



DATE 17/05/2021

COMPETITION: THANK YOU NHS TROPHY

VENUE: MONMORE GREEN

MATCH ABANDONE

NS 60.81  MASTERS, Sam DOUGLAS, Kieran BACON, Tom LAWSON, Richard

60.92  MORRIS, Nick CLEGG, Max SCHLEIN, Rory MORRIS, Ashley

NR NAME OTHER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R PTS POSNR/O

1 BACON, Tom 1 1 1.0 0 - ENGLAND

2 DOUGLAS, Kieran 2 1 2.0 0 - SCOTLAND

3 BECKER, Luke D.N.R 0 0.0 0 - U.S.A.

4 HARRIS, Chris D.N.R 0 0.0 0 - ENGLAND

5 MORRIS, Ashley 0 1 0.0 0 - ENGLAND

6 MORRIS, Nick 3 1 3.0 0 - AUSTRALIA

7 SCHLEIN, Rory 1 1 1.0 0 - AUSTRALIA

8 CLEGG, Max 2 1 2.0 0 - ENGLAND

9 NICOL, Broc D.N.R 0 0.0 0 - U.S.A.

10 GREAVES, Nathan D.N.R 0 0.0 0 - ENGLAND

11 LAWSON, Richard D.N.R 0 0.0 0 - ENGLAND

12 MASTERS, Sam 3 1 3.0 0 - AUSTRALIA

13 SPENCER, Tom D.N.R 0 0.0 0 - ENGLAND



Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes / Speedway Researcher

COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE MONMORE GREEN

WOLVERHAMPTON BELLE VUE0.0 0.0 DATE: 24/05/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SADDLEBOW STADIUM

KING'S LYNN WOLVERHAMPTON32.0 58.0 DATE: 27/05/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COOK, Craig 2 R R 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

2 PROCTOR, Ty R 1 1 1 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 JORGENSEN, Thomas 0 1 3 R 3 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

4 KERR, Lewis 2 3 2 0 1 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

5 RISS, Erik 2 0 1 2 1 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

6 BRIDGER, Lewis R X R 3 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 KINSLEY, Ryan 1 1* 1 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 3 2 2* 3 4 10.0 1.0 11.0

2 BECKER, Luke 1 0 3 3 2 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 1 3 3 2* R 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

4 DOUGLAS, Ryan 3 1 2* 2 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 2* 1* 1 4 7.0 2.0 9.0

6 NICOL, Broc 3 3 2* 2 3 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

7 BACON, Tom 2* EX T EX 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 COOK, C BECKER, Luke PROCTOR, T 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0RetMASTERS, S 59.6

2 BACON, T KINSLEY, R BRIDGER, L 1.0 5.0 3.0 9.0RetNICOL, B 61.5

3 KERR, L MORRIS, N JORGENSEN, T 2.0 4.0 5.0 13.0DOUGLAS, R 59.8

4 RISS, E KINSLEY, R BACON, T 3.0 3.0 8.0 16.0ExcSCHLEIN, Rory

5 MASTERS, S JORGENSEN, T BECKER, Luke 4.0 2.0 12.0 18.0KERR, L 59.3

6 SCHLEIN, Rory PROCTOR, T COOK, C 1.0 5.0 13.0 23.0RetNICOL, B 60.2

7 KERR, L DOUGLAS, R RISS, E 2.0 4.0 15.0 27.0MORRIS, N 59.8

8 NICOL, B PROCTOR, T BRIDGER, L 1.0 5.0 16.0 32.0F/ExcBECKER, Luke TBACON, T

9 NICOL, B SCHLEIN, Rory KERR, L 3.0 3.0 19.0 35.0JORGENSEN, T 59.4

10 DOUGLAS, R PROCTOR, T COOK, C 1.0 5.0 20.0 40.0RetMORRIS, N 59.9

11 MASTERS, S RISS, E BRIDGER, L 1.0 5.0 23.0 45.0TBECKER, Luke 59.8

12 MORRIS, N KINSLEY, R JORGENSEN, T 1.0 5.0 22.0 50.0RetNICOL, B 60.3

13 RISS, E SCHLEIN, Rory COOK, C 2.0 4.0 24.0 54.0MASTERS, S 59.8

14 DOUGLAS, R KERR, L BACON, T 4.0 2.0 28.0 56.0F/ExcBRIDGER, L

15 BECKER, Luke RISS, E MORRIS, N 4.0 2.0 32.0 58.0RetJORGENSEN, T 60.1
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE MONMORE GREEN

WOLVERHAMPTON IPSWICH62.0 28.0 DATE: 31/05/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 3 2* 2* 3 3 5 13.0 2.0 15.0

2 BECKER, Luke 2* 3 3 3 4 11.0 1.0 12.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 3 3 3 3 4 12.0 0.0 12.0

4 DOUGLAS, Ryan 2* F 1 3 1 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory GUEST 3 2* 2 2* 4 9.0 2.0 11.0

6 NICOL, Broc 3 3 0 2* 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

7 BACON, Tom 1 0 1 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 CRUMP, Jason INJURED 1 1* 3 EX M 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

2 STEWART, Jordan 0 0 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

3 HEEPS, Cameron 1 1 1 1* 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

4 ALLEN, Jake 0 EX 0 0 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 KING, Daniel 1* 2 1 2 1 2 6 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 ROWE, Anders 2 0 0 1 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 KEMP, Drew 0 2 2 2 0 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 BECKER, Luke CRUMP, J STEWART, J 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0MASTERS, S 55.2

2 ROWE, An BACON, T KEMP, Dr. 4.0 2.0 9.0 3.0NICOL, B 57.2

3 DOUGLAS, R HEEPS, C ALLEN, J 5.0 1.0 14.0 4.0MORRIS, N 56.7

4 KEMP, Dr. KING, D BACON, T 3.0 3.0 17.0 7.0SCHLEIN, Rory 56.9

5 KING, D CRUMP, J DOUGLAS, R 3.0 3.0 20.0 10.0FMORRIS, N 57.0

6 MASTERS, S KING, D ROWE, An 5.0 1.0 25.0 11.0BECKER, Luke 56.6

7 SCHLEIN, Rory HEEPS, C ALLEN, J 5.0 1.0 30.0 12.0F/ExcNICOL, B 58.3

8 KEMP, Dr. BACON, T STEWART, J 4.0 2.0 34.0 14.0BECKER, Luke 57.6

9 KING, D DOUGLAS, R ROWE, An 4.0 2.0 38.0 16.0MORRIS, N 57.7

10 MASTERS, S HEEPS, C ALLEN, J 5.0 1.0 43.0 17.0BECKER, Luke 57.7

11 SCHLEIN, Rory STEWART, J NICOL, B 2.0 4.0 45.0 21.0CRUMP, J 57.6

12 KEMP, Dr. HEEPS, C BACON, T 3.0 3.0 48.0 24.0MORRIS, N 58.0

13 SCHLEIN, Rory KING, D CRUMP, J 5.0 1.0 53.0 25.0F/ExcMASTERS, S 57.3

14 NICOL, B ROWE, An ALLEN, J 5.0 1.0 58.0 26.0DOUGLAS, R 57.5

15 KING, D DOUGLAS, R KEMP, Dr. 4.0 2.0 62.0 28.0MASTERS, S 56.9
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE OWLERTON

SHEFFIELD WOLVERHAMPTON49.0 41.0 DATE: 03/06/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BATCHELOR, Troy 3 3 0 3 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 SEDGMAN, Justin 2* 1 0 1 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

3 ELLIS, Adam 3 0 3 3 0 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

4 HOWARTH, Kyle 1 1 2* 2 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

5 HOLDER, Jack 3 3 3 2* 4 11.0 1.0 12.0

6 WRIGHT, James 3 1 0 1* 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

7 BATES, Josh 1 R 1 EX 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 1 2* 2 1 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

2 BECKER, Luke 0 3 3 1* 1* 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 2 2 3 1* 2 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

4 DOUGLAS, Ryan 0 EX 2* 3 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 2 2 1 0 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

6 NICOL, Broc 2 0 2* 0 2 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 BACON, Tom 0 1* 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 SEDGMAN, J MASTERS, S BECKER, Luke 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0BATCHELOR, T 61.4

2 NICOL, B BATES, J BACON, T 4.0 2.0 9.0 3.0WRIGHT, J 62.7

3 MORRIS, N HOWARTH, K DOUGLAS, R 4.0 2.0 13.0 5.0ELLIS, A 61.0

4 SCHLEIN, Rory BACON, T BATES, J 3.0 3.0 16.0 8.0RetHOLDER, Ja. 61.5

5 MASTERS, S HOWARTH, K ELLIS, A 1.0 5.0 17.0 13.0BECKER, Luke 61.0

6 SCHLEIN, Rory SEDGMAN, J NICOL, B 4.0 2.0 21.0 15.0BATCHELOR, T 61.8

7 MORRIS, N WRIGHT, J DOUGLAS, R 4.0 2.0 25.0 17.0ExcHOLDER, Ja. 62.3

8 NICOL, B BATES, J SEDGMAN, J 1.0 5.0 26.0 22.0BECKER, Luke 61.4

9 HOWARTH, K SCHLEIN, Rory NICOL, B 5.0 1.0 31.0 23.0ELLIS, A 61.3

10 DOUGLAS, R SEDGMAN, J BATCHELOR, T 1.0 5.0 32.0 28.0MORRIS, N 63.0

11 MASTERS, S BECKER, Luke WRIGHT, J 3.0 3.0 35.0 31.0HOLDER, Ja. 60.9

12 NICOL, B MORRIS, N BATES, J 3.0 3.0 38.0 34.0F/ExcELLIS, A 62.4

13 HOLDER, Ja. MASTERS, S SCHLEIN, Rory 5.0 1.0 43.0 35.0BATCHELOR, T 63.1

14 HOWARTH, K WRIGHT, J BACON, T 3.0 3.0 46.0 38.0DOUGLAS, R 63.5

15 MORRIS, N BECKER, Luke ELLIS, A 3.0 3.0 49.0 41.0BATCHELOR, T 62.6
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE MONMORE GREEN

WOLVERHAMPTON SHEFFIELD50.0 40.0 DATE: 07/06/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 3 3 2 1 1* 1 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

2 BECKER, Luke 1 1* 2* 3 2 0 6 9.0 2.0 11.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 1* 3 1 1* 3 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

4 DOUGLAS, Ryan 2 0 2 3 3 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 NICOL, Broc 3 0 3 2 1 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

7 BACON, Tom 0 1 T 1 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BATCHELOR, Troy 2 1* 3 3 3 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

2 SEDGMAN, Justin 0 2 1 1 0 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

3 ELLIS, Adam 3 3 EX 2 EX 2 6 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 HOWARTH, Kyle R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 HOLDER, Jack 2 3 2 0 2* 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 WRIGHT, James 1* 0 0 0 0 2 0 7 3.0 1.0 4.0

7 BATES, Josh INJURED 2 EX 2 2.0 0.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 BATCHELOR, T BECKER, Luke SEDGMAN, J 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0MASTERS, S

2 BATES, J WRIGHT, J BACON, T 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0NICOL, B

3 DOUGLAS, R MORRIS, N WRIGHT, J 3.0 3.0 10.0 8.0ELLIS, A

4 HOLDER, Ja. BACON, T BATES, J 4.0 2.0 14.0 10.0F/ExcMASTERS, S

5 SEDGMAN, J BATCHELOR, T DOUGLAS, R 3.0 3.0 17.0 13.0MORRIS, N

6 MASTERS, S BECKER, Luke WRIGHT, J 3.0 3.0 20.0 16.0HOLDER, Ja.

7 DOUGLAS, R SEDGMAN, J NICOL, B 2.0 4.0 22.0 20.0ELLIS, A

8 BECKER, Luke SEDGMAN, J WRIGHT, J 5.0 1.0 27.0 21.0NICOL, B TBACON, T

9 HOLDER, Ja. MORRIS, N ELLIS, A 4.0 2.0 31.0 23.0F/ExcDOUGLAS, R

10 ELLIS, A MASTERS, S WRIGHT, J 4.0 2.0 35.0 25.0BECKER, Luke

11 NICOL, B MORRIS, N SEDGMAN, J 3.0 3.0 38.0 28.0BATCHELOR, T

12 WRIGHT, J BACON, T ELLIS, A 4.0 2.0 42.0 30.0F/ExcMORRIS, N

13 BECKER, Luke MASTERS, S HOLDER, Ja. 3.0 3.0 45.0 33.0BATCHELOR, T

14 ELLIS, A NICOL, B WRIGHT, J 4.0 2.0 49.0 35.0DOUGLAS, R

15 HOLDER, Ja. MASTERS, S BECKER, Luke 1.0 5.0 50.0 40.0BATCHELOR, T
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO

PETERBOROUGH WOLVERHAMPTON51.0 39.0 DATE: 14/06/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 PEDERSEN, Bjarne 2 2* 3 3 2 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

2 ANDERSEN, Hans 0 3 2 1 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

3 PALM TOFT, Micheal 0 3 1* 3 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

4 NICHOLLS, Scott 1 0 2 2 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

5 HARRIS, Chris 3 3 2 2* 0 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

6 PALIN, Jorden 2* 0 0 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

7 OSTERGAARD, Ulrich 3 2* 1* 2* 1* 5 9.0 4.0 13.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 1 2 0 1 0 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

2 BECKER, Luke 3 1 1* 3 3 3 1 7 15.0 1.0 16.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 3 1 1* 0 1 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

4 DOUGLAS, Ryan 2* 2 2 1 3 3 6 13.0 1.0 14.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 NICOL, Broc 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 FLINT, Leon GUEST 0 0 0 R 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 PEDERSEN, B MASTERS, S ANDERSEN, H 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0BECKER, Luke

2 PALIN, J NICOL, B FLINT, L 5.0 1.0 7.0 5.0OSTERGAARD, U

3 DOUGLAS, R NICHOLLS, S PALM TOFT, M 1.0 5.0 8.0 10.0MORRIS, N

4 OSTERGAARD, U BECKER, Luke FLINT, L 5.0 1.0 13.0 11.0HARRIS, Chris

5 MASTERS, S BECKER, Luke NICHOLLS, S 3.0 3.0 16.0 14.0PALM TOFT, M

6 PEDERSEN, B MORRIS, N NICOL, B 5.0 1.0 21.0 15.0ANDERSEN, H

7 DOUGLAS, R MORRIS, N PALIN, J 3.0 3.0 24.0 18.0HARRIS, Chris

8 ANDERSEN, H OSTERGAARD, U FLINT, L 3.0 3.0 27.0 21.0BECKER, Luke

9 NICHOLLS, S PALM TOFT, M MASTERS, S 3.0 3.0 30.0 24.0BECKER, Luke

10 DOUGLAS, R ANDERSEN, H MORRIS, N 4.0 2.0 34.0 26.0PEDERSEN, B

11 HARRIS, Chris MASTERS, S PALIN, J 2.0 4.0 36.0 30.0BECKER, Luke

12 OSTERGAARD, U MORRIS, N NICOL, B 5.0 1.0 41.0 31.0PALM TOFT, M

13 HARRIS, Chris DOUGLAS, R MASTERS, S 5.0 1.0 46.0 32.0PEDERSEN, B

14 NICHOLLS, S OSTERGAARD, U FLINT, L 3.0 3.0 49.0 35.0RetDOUGLAS, R

15 PEDERSEN, B BECKER, Luke HARRIS, Chris 2.0 4.0 51.0 39.0DOUGLAS, R
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE FOXHALL STADIUM

IPSWICH WOLVERHAMPTON41.0 49.0 DATE: 28/06/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 CRUMP, Jason 1* 1 1 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

2 ROWE, Anders 2 3 2 0 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

3 KING, Daniel 3 1 3 3 3 0 6 13.0 0.0 13.0

4 ALLEN, Jake T 0 1 1 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

5 COOK, Craig 2 2 1 R 1 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

6 KEMP, Drew 2* 0 0 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

7 STARKE, Paul 3 1 1* 2 0 1 6 8.0 1.0 9.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 3 3 3 2* 3 5 14.0 1.0 15.0

2 BECKER, Luke 0 2* 0 2* 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 2 3 1 2 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

4 DOUGLAS, Ryan F 1 3 2 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 2 T 3 2* 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

6 NICOL, Broc 1 R 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 FLINT, Leon 0 1 3 2 0 0 6 6.0 0.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 ROWE, An CRUMP, J BECKER, Luke 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0MASTERS, S

2 KEMP, Dr. NICOL, B FLINT, L 5.0 1.0 8.0 4.0STARKE, P

3 MORRIS, N STARKE, P DOUGLAS, R 4.0 2.0 12.0 6.0FKING, D TALLEN, J

4 COOK, C FLINT, L KEMP, Dr. 2.0 4.0 14.0 10.0SCHLEIN, Rory

5 BECKER, Luke KING, D ALLEN, J 1.0 5.0 15.0 15.0MASTERS, S

6 SCHLEIN, Rory CRUMP, J NICOL, B 4.0 2.0 19.0 17.0ROWE, An

7 COOK, C DOUGLAS, R KEMP, Dr. 2.0 4.0 21.0 21.0MORRIS, N

8 ROWE, An STARKE, P BECKER, Luke 3.0 3.0 24.0 24.0FLINT, L

9 FLINT, L ALLEN, J NICOL, B 4.0 2.0 28.0 26.0KING, D TSCHLEIN, Rory

10 STARKE, P MORRIS, N ROWE, An 2.0 4.0 30.0 30.0DOUGLAS, R

11 BECKER, Luke COOK, C STARKE, P 1.0 5.0 31.0 35.0MASTERS, S

12 MORRIS, N STARKE, P FLINT, L 4.0 2.0 35.0 37.0KING, D

13 MASTERS, S CRUMP, J COOK, C 1.0 5.0 36.0 42.0RetSCHLEIN, Rory

14 DOUGLAS, R ALLEN, J FLINT, L 4.0 2.0 40.0 44.0KING, D

15 SCHLEIN, Rory COOK, C KING, D 1.0 5.0 41.0 49.0MASTERS, S
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE MONMORE GREEN

WOLVERHAMPTON SHEFFIELD48.0 42.0 DATE: 05/07/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 2 2* 1 3 2 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

2 BECKER, Luke 1* 3 0 3 1* 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 1* 3 1 1 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

4 DOUGLAS, Ryan 2 2* 3 0 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 3 2 0 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

6 NICOL, Broc 3 1 0 2 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

7 FLINT, Leon 0 0 3 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BATCHELOR, Troy 0 1 3 3 1* 3 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

2 HOWARTH, Kyle 3 0 2 1 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

3 ELLIS, Adam 3 0 2 2* 0 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

4 SEDGMAN, Justin 0 2 0 3 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

5 HOLDER, Jack 2 1 2 2 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

6 WRIGHT, James 2 0 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 BRENNAN, Tom 1* 1* 1* 1 4 4.0 3.0 7.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 MASTERS, S BECKER, Luke BATCHELOR, T 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0HOWARTH, K 56.7

2 WRIGHT, J BRENNAN, T FLINT, L 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0NICOL, B 57.0

3 DOUGLAS, R MORRIS, N SEDGMAN, J 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.0ELLIS, A 56.8

4 HOLDER, Ja. BRENNAN, T FLINT, L 3.0 3.0 12.0 12.0SCHLEIN, Rory 56.9

5 DOUGLAS, R BATCHELOR, T HOWARTH, K 5.0 1.0 17.0 13.0MORRIS, N

6 MASTERS, S HOLDER, Ja. WRIGHT, J 5.0 1.0 22.0 14.0BECKER, Luke 56.8

7 SEDGMAN, J NICOL, B ELLIS, A 4.0 2.0 26.0 16.0SCHLEIN, Rory 57.3

8 HOWARTH, K BRENNAN, T BECKER, Luke 3.0 3.0 29.0 19.0FLINT, L 58.1

9 HOLDER, Ja. MORRIS, N WRIGHT, J 4.0 2.0 33.0 21.0DOUGLAS, R

10 ELLIS, A MASTERS, S SEDGMAN, J 4.0 2.0 37.0 23.0BECKER, Luke

11 SCHLEIN, Rory HOWARTH, K NICOL, B 2.0 4.0 39.0 27.0BATCHELOR, T

12 ELLIS, A MORRIS, N FLINT, L 1.0 5.0 40.0 32.0BATCHELOR, T

13 HOLDER, Ja. BATCHELOR, T SCHLEIN, Rory 3.0 3.0 43.0 35.0MASTERS, S

14 NICOL, B BRENNAN, T DOUGLAS, R 2.0 4.0 45.0 39.0SEDGMAN, J

15 MASTERS, S BECKER, Luke ELLIS, A 3.0 3.0 48.0 42.0BATCHELOR, T
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE NATIONAL SPEEDWAY STADIU

BELLE VUE WOLVERHAMPTON0.0 0.0 DATE: 12/07/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE NATIONAL SPEEDWAY STADIU

BELLE VUE WOLVERHAMPTON40.0 50.0 DATE: 15/07/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KURTZ, Brady 2 2 2* 0 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

2 WORRALL, Ritchie 1* 0 1* 3 2.0 2.0 4.0

3 WORRALL, Steven 0 0 2 1 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

4 WRIGHT, Charles 3 1 1* 2 3 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

5 BEWLEY, Dan 2* 3 1 1 0 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

6 BRENNAN, Tom 1* 1 0 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

7 ETHERIDGE, Jye 2 3 2 3 0 0 6 10.0 0.0 10.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 3 2* 3 3 2 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

2 BECKER, Luke 0 3 3 2* 1* 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 2 0 0 2* 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

4 DOUGLAS, Ryan 1* 2 1 3 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 1 3 3 2* 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 NICOL, Broc 3 1 0 3 1 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

7 SMITH, Jack GUEST 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 KURTZ, B WORRALL, R BECKER, Luke 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0MASTERS, S 60.7

2 ETHERIDGE, J BRENNAN, T SMITH, J 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0NICOL, B 61.0

3 MORRIS, N DOUGLAS, R WORRALL, S 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.0WRIGHT, C 60.3

4 BEWLEY, D SCHLEIN, Rory SMITH, J 5.0 1.0 14.0 10.0ETHERIDGE, J 59.7

5 MASTERS, S WRIGHT, C WORRALL, S 1.0 5.0 15.0 15.0BECKER, Luke 60.3

6 KURTZ, B NICOL, B WORRALL, R 2.0 4.0 17.0 19.0SCHLEIN, Rory 60.3

7 DOUGLAS, R BRENNAN, T MORRIS, N 4.0 2.0 21.0 21.0BEWLEY, D 61.3

8 ETHERIDGE, J WORRALL, R SMITH, J 3.0 3.0 24.0 24.0BECKER, Luke 61.1

9 WORRALL, S WRIGHT, C NICOL, B 3.0 3.0 27.0 27.0SCHLEIN, Rory 61.2

10 KURTZ, B DOUGLAS, R MORRIS, N 5.0 1.0 32.0 28.0ETHERIDGE, J 60.9

11 BECKER, Luke BEWLEY, D BRENNAN, T 1.0 5.0 33.0 33.0MASTERS, S 61.9

12 MORRIS, N WORRALL, S ETHERIDGE, J 1.0 5.0 34.0 38.0NICOL, B 61.9

13 SCHLEIN, Rory BEWLEY, D KURTZ, B 1.0 5.0 35.0 43.0MASTERS, S 60.8

14 WRIGHT, C NICOL, B ETHERIDGE, J 2.0 4.0 37.0 47.0DOUGLAS, R 61.5

15 MASTERS, S BECKER, Luke BEWLEY, D 3.0 3.0 40.0 50.0WRIGHT, C 61.0
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE MONMORE GREEN

WOLVERHAMPTON IPSWICH52.0 38.0 DATE: 19/07/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 2* 3 2* 2* 4 9.0 3.0 12.0

2 BECKER, Luke 3 1 1 3 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 3 3 3 3 2 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

4 DOUGLAS, Ryan 1 0 2* 0 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 3 3 3 0 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

6 NICOL, Broc 2 0 EX 1 3 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

7 BOWTELL, Alfie GUEST 0 F 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 CRUMP, Jason 0 2 0 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

2 ROWE, Anders R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 KING, Daniel 2 1* 1 1* 3 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

4 ALLEN, Jake 0 2 0 2 1* 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

5 COOK, Craig 2 0 1 1 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

6 KEMP, Drew 1 3 1* 2* 2 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

7 STARKE, Paul 1 1* 2 3 0 2 1 7 10.0 1.0 11.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 MASTERS, S KEMP, Dr. CRUMP, J 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0BECKER, Luke 55.4

2 NICOL, B STARKE, P BOWTELL, A 2.0 4.0 7.0 5.0KEMP, Dr. 56.5

3 KING, D DOUGLAS, R ALLEN, J 4.0 2.0 11.0 7.0MORRIS, N 56.1

4 COOK, C STARKE, P BOWTELL, A 3.0 3.0 14.0 10.0FSCHLEIN, Rory 56.2

5 CRUMP, J KEMP, Dr. DOUGLAS, R 3.0 3.0 17.0 13.0MORRIS, N 56.3

6 STARKE, P BECKER, Luke COOK, C 4.0 2.0 21.0 15.0MASTERS, S 56.2

7 ALLEN, J KING, D NICOL, B 3.0 3.0 24.0 18.0SCHLEIN, Rory 56.6

8 KEMP, Dr. BECKER, Luke NICOL, B 1.0 5.0 25.0 23.0F/ExcSTARKE, P 57.8

9 DOUGLAS, R COOK, C STARKE, P 5.0 1.0 30.0 24.0MORRIS, N 57.4

10 MASTERS, S KING, D ALLEN, J 5.0 1.0 35.0 25.0BECKER, Luke 57.9

11 ALLEN, J NICOL, B CRUMP, J 4.0 2.0 39.0 27.0SCHLEIN, Rory 58.1

12 KEMP, Dr. KING, D BOWTELL, A 3.0 3.0 42.0 30.0MORRIS, N 57.6

13 MASTERS, S COOK, C CRUMP, J 5.0 1.0 47.0 31.0SCHLEIN, Rory 57.7

14 STARKE, P ALLEN, J DOUGLAS, R 3.0 3.0 50.0 34.0NICOL, B 58.5

15 MORRIS, N STARKE, P SCHLEIN, Rory 2.0 4.0 52.0 38.0KING, D 58.2
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE MONMORE GREEN

WOLVERHAMPTON BELLE VUE48.0 42.0 DATE: 26/07/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 3 3 2 2 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

2 NICOL, Broc 0 0 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 3 3 2* 1 3 1 6 13.0 1.0 14.0

4 BECKER, Luke 1 0 3 3 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 1 3 3 1* 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

6 DOUGLAS, Ryan 2 0 0 2* 2* 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

7 FLINT, Leon 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KURTZ, Brady 1* 2 2 0 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

2 WORRALL, Ritchie 2 1* 3 0 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

3 WORRALL, Steven 2 1* 3 1 0 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

4 WRIGHT, Charles T 2 1 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

5 BEWLEY, Dan 3 2 1 3 2 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

6 BRENNAN, Tom 1 2* 1* 0 1 5 5.0 2.0 7.0

7 ETHERIDGE, Jye 3 0 2* 0 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 WORRALL, R KURTZ, B NICOL, B 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0MASTERS, S 55.5

2 DOUGLAS, R BRENNAN, T FLINT, L 2.0 4.0 5.0 7.0ETHERIDGE, J 56.7

3 WORRALL, S BECKER, Luke ETHERIDGE, J 4.0 2.0 9.0 9.0MORRIS, N 56.8 TWRIGHT, C

4 BRENNAN, T SCHLEIN, Rory FLINT, L 1.0 5.0 10.0 14.0BEWLEY, D 56.1

5 KURTZ, B WORRALL, R BECKER, Luke 3.0 3.0 13.0 17.0MORRIS, N 56.6

6 BEWLEY, D BRENNAN, T NICOL, B 3.0 3.0 16.0 20.0MASTERS, S 56.5

7 WRIGHT, C WORRALL, S DOUGLAS, R 3.0 3.0 19.0 23.0SCHLEIN, Rory 56.9

8 ETHERIDGE, J NICOL, B FLINT, L 1.0 5.0 20.0 28.0WORRALL, R 57.1

9 MORRIS, N BEWLEY, D BRENNAN, T 5.0 1.0 25.0 29.0BECKER, Luke 57.1

10 MASTERS, S WRIGHT, C DOUGLAS, R 2.0 4.0 27.0 33.0WORRALL, S 57.3

11 KURTZ, B MORRIS, N WORRALL, R 4.0 2.0 31.0 35.0SCHLEIN, Rory 57.4

12 DOUGLAS, R WORRALL, S ETHERIDGE, J 5.0 1.0 36.0 36.0MORRIS, N 60.5

13 MASTERS, S SCHLEIN, Rory KURTZ, B 3.0 3.0 39.0 39.0BEWLEY, D 58.3

14 DOUGLAS, R BRENNAN, T WRIGHT, C 5.0 1.0 44.0 40.0BECKER, Luke 59.1

15 BEWLEY, D MORRIS, N WORRALL, S 4.0 2.0 48.0 42.0MASTERS, S 58.8
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE MONMORE GREEN

WOLVERHAMPTON PETERBOROUGH47.0 43.0 DATE: 02/08/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 3 3 3 0 2 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 NICOL, Broc 0 2* 0 1 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 1* 1 1* 2 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

4 BECKER, Luke 2 3 2 2* 0 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 2 2 3 1 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

6 DOUGLAS, Ryan 3 0 2 2* 3 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

7 FLINT, Leon 1 0 T 0 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 OSTERGAARD, Ulrich R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 NICHOLLS, Scott 2 2 1 0 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 PALM TOFT, Micheal 3 0 3 0 1 3 6 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 PEDERSEN, Bjarne 0 1 2 1 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

5 HARRIS, Chris 1* 1 1 3 2* 1 6 9.0 2.0 11.0

6 PALIN, Jorden 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 ANDERSEN, Hans 2 3 3 1 3 3 0 7 15.0 0.0 15.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 NICHOLLS, S HARRIS, Chris NICOL, B 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0MASTERS, S 55.5

2 ANDERSEN, H FLINT, L PALIN, J 4.0 2.0 7.0 5.0DOUGLAS, R

3 BECKER, Luke MORRIS, N PEDERSEN, B 3.0 3.0 10.0 8.0PALM TOFT, M 56.3

4 SCHLEIN, Rory HARRIS, Chris FLINT, L 2.0 4.0 12.0 12.0ANDERSEN, H 56.4

5 NICHOLLS, S MORRIS, N PALM TOFT, M 4.0 2.0 16.0 14.0BECKER, Luke 56.4

6 NICOL, B HARRIS, Chris PALIN, J 5.0 1.0 21.0 15.0MASTERS, S 57.3

7 SCHLEIN, Rory PEDERSEN, B DOUGLAS, R 2.0 4.0 23.0 19.0PALM TOFT, M 56.6

8 DOUGLAS, R NICHOLLS, S NICOL, B 2.0 4.0 25.0 23.0ANDERSEN, H 57.0 TFLINT, L

9 BECKER, Luke MORRIS, N PALIN, J 3.0 3.0 28.0 26.0HARRIS, Chris 56.8

10 PEDERSEN, B NICOL, B PALM TOFT, M 4.0 2.0 32.0 28.0MASTERS, S 57.1

11 DOUGLAS, R ANDERSEN, H NICHOLLS, S 5.0 1.0 37.0 29.0SCHLEIN, Rory 57.8

12 MORRIS, N PALM TOFT, M FLINT, L 2.0 4.0 39.0 33.0ANDERSEN, H

13 HARRIS, Chris SCHLEIN, Rory MASTERS, S 1.0 5.0 40.0 38.0ANDERSEN, H 57.3

14 BECKER, Luke PEDERSEN, B ANDERSEN, H 5.0 1.0 45.0 39.0DOUGLAS, R 57.3

15 MASTERS, S HARRIS, Chris BECKER, Luke 2.0 4.0 47.0 43.0PALM TOFT, M 57.2
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE MONMORE GREEN

WOLVERHAMPTON KING'S LYNN52.0 38.0 DATE: 09/08/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam R 1 3 3 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

2 NICOL, Broc 3 3 1 1 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 3 2* 2* 3 3 5 13.0 2.0 15.0

4 BECKER, Luke 2* 3 3 3 1 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 3 0 R 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

6 DOUGLAS, Ryan 2 0 2 2* 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 FLINT, Leon R 0 0 R 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LAWSON, Richard 1* M 3 2 1* 2 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

2 BARKER, Benjamin 2 1 3 1 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

3 RISS, Erik 1 2 2 1* 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

4 KERR, Lewis R 1* 0 1 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 JORGENSEN, Thomas 1* 2 0 2 R 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

6 MOUNTAIN, Connor 1 0 1 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 ANDERSEN, Kasper 3 2 R 2* 0 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 BARKER, B LAWSON, R MASTERS, S 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0RetNICOL, B 59.9

2 DOUGLAS, R MOUNTAIN, C FLINT, L 2.0 4.0 5.0 7.0RetANDERSEN, K 59.8

3 BECKER, Luke RISS, E KERR, L 5.0 1.0 10.0 8.0RetMORRIS, N 59.0

4 ANDERSEN, K JORGENSEN, T FLINT, L 3.0 3.0 13.0 11.0SCHLEIN, Rory 60.1

5 MORRIS, N BARKER, B ANDERSEN, K 5.0 1.0 18.0 12.0RetBECKER, Luke 58.6 MLAWSON, R

6 JORGENSEN, T MASTERS, S MOUNTAIN, C 4.0 2.0 22.0 14.0NICOL, B 59.8

7 RISS, E KERR, L DOUGLAS, R 3.0 3.0 25.0 17.0SCHLEIN, Rory 59.2

8 ANDERSEN, K NICOL, B FLINT, L 1.0 5.0 26.0 22.0BARKER, B 59.7

9 MORRIS, N MOUNTAIN, C JORGENSEN, T 5.0 1.0 31.0 23.0BECKER, Luke 59.4

10 RISS, E NICOL, B KERR, L 4.0 2.0 35.0 25.0MASTERS, S 59.4

11 DOUGLAS, R BARKER, B SCHLEIN, Rory 2.0 4.0 37.0 29.0LAWSON, R 59.9

12 LAWSON, R RISS, E FLINT, L 3.0 3.0 40.0 32.0RetMORRIS, N 59.9

13 JORGENSEN, T LAWSON, R SCHLEIN, Rory 3.0 3.0 43.0 35.0RetMASTERS, S 60.0

14 DOUGLAS, R KERR, L ANDERSEN, K 5.0 1.0 48.0 36.0BECKER, Luke 59.4

15 LAWSON, R BECKER, Luke JORGENSEN, T 4.0 2.0 52.0 38.0RetMORRIS, N 60.1
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE OWLERTON

SHEFFIELD WOLVERHAMPTON44.0 46.0 DATE: 12/08/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HOLDER, Jack 1 2 3 2 3 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 PICKERING, Josh 3 0 EX 2* 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

3 BATCHELOR, Troy 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 HOWARTH, Kyle 2 2 2 0 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

5 ELLIS, Adam 2* 3 2 0 2* 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

6 HUME, Danyon GUEST 1* 0 2 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

7 NIELSEN, Stefan 2 3 2 1* 0 2 6 10.0 1.0 11.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 2 3 3 3 0 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 NICOL, Broc 0 1 1 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 3 2 1 1 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

4 BECKER, Luke 1 1* 0 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 1 3 1 1 1 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

6 DOUGLAS, Ryan 3 1 3 3 EX 3 3 7 16.0 0.0 16.0

7 FLINT, Leon 0 0 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 MASTERS, S HOLDER, Ja. NICOL, B 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0PICKERING, J 60.8

2 NIELSEN, St HUME, D FLINT, L 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0DOUGLAS, R 61.0

3 HOWARTH, K BECKER, Luke BATCHELOR, T 2.0 4.0 9.0 9.0MORRIS, N 60.9

4 ELLIS, A SCHLEIN, Rory FLINT, L 5.0 1.0 14.0 10.0NIELSEN, St 61.2

5 HOWARTH, K NICOL, B BATCHELOR, T 2.0 4.0 16.0 14.0MASTERS, S 60.9

6 HOLDER, Ja. DOUGLAS, R PICKERING, J 2.0 4.0 18.0 18.0SCHLEIN, Rory

7 MORRIS, N BECKER, Luke HUME, D 3.0 3.0 21.0 21.0ELLIS, A 61.1

8 NIELSEN, St NICOL, B PICKERING, J 2.0 4.0 23.0 25.0F/ExcDOUGLAS, R 61.3

9 HOWARTH, K SCHLEIN, Rory BATCHELOR, T 2.0 4.0 25.0 29.0DOUGLAS, R 61.6

10 PICKERING, J MORRIS, N BECKER, Luke 5.0 1.0 30.0 30.0HOLDER, Ja. 61.4

11 ELLIS, A NIELSEN, St DOUGLAS, R 3.0 3.0 33.0 33.0F/ExcMASTERS, S 61.5

12 HUME, D MORRIS, N NIELSEN, St 2.0 4.0 35.0 37.0DOUGLAS, R 62.1

13 HOLDER, Ja. SCHLEIN, Rory ELLIS, A 2.0 4.0 37.0 41.0MASTERS, S 61.3

14 NIELSEN, St FLINT, L HOWARTH, K 2.0 4.0 39.0 45.0DOUGLAS, R 63.5

15 ELLIS, A SCHLEIN, Rory MASTERS, S 5.0 1.0 44.0 46.0HOLDER, Ja. 61.3
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE FOXHALL STADIUM

IPSWICH WOLVERHAMPTON36.0 54.0 DATE: 19/08/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 CRUMP, Jason 0 3 0 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

2 ROWE, Anders 1 0 1 1 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 ALLEN, Jake 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

4 COOK, Craig 3 2 2 0 R 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

5 KING, Daniel 3 1 3 3 1 3 6 14.0 0.0 14.0

6 STARKE, Paul 0 0 2* 2* 1 5 5.0 2.0 7.0

7 KEMP, Drew 3 0 0 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 3 3 1 2* 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

2 NICOL, Broc 2* 1 2* 0 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 2 2* 3 1 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

4 BECKER, Luke 0 3 2* 2* 1* 5 8.0 3.0 11.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 1* 2 3 3 2 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

6 DOUGLAS, Ryan 1* 1* 1 R 4 3.0 2.0 5.0

7 FLINT, Leon 2 2 3 3 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 NICOL, B ROWE, An CRUMP, J 1.0 5.0 1.0 5.0MASTERS, S 56.9

2 FLINT, L DOUGLAS, R STARKE, P 3.0 3.0 4.0 8.0KEMP, Dr. 58.2

3 MORRIS, N ALLEN, J BECKER, Luke 4.0 2.0 8.0 10.0COOK, C 57.4

4 FLINT, L SCHLEIN, Rory KEMP, Dr. 3.0 3.0 11.0 13.0KING, D 57.3

5 COOK, C NICOL, B ALLEN, J 2.0 4.0 13.0 17.0MASTERS, S 57.7

6 SCHLEIN, Rory DOUGLAS, R ROWE, An 3.0 3.0 16.0 20.0CRUMP, J 57.9

7 MORRIS, N KING, D STARKE, P 1.0 5.0 17.0 25.0BECKER, Luke 58.0

8 NICOL, B ROWE, An KEMP, Dr. 1.0 5.0 18.0 30.0FLINT, L 58.0

9 COOK, C DOUGLAS, R ALLEN, J 2.0 4.0 20.0 34.0SCHLEIN, Rory 57.4

10 BECKER, Luke ROWE, An CRUMP, J 1.0 5.0 21.0 39.0MORRIS, N 58.5

11 STARKE, P MASTERS, S NICOL, B 5.0 1.0 26.0 40.0KING, D 58.0

12 STARKE, P MORRIS, N DOUGLAS, R 5.0 1.0 31.0 41.0KING, D 57.5

13 MASTERS, S KING, D CRUMP, J 1.0 5.0 32.0 46.0SCHLEIN, Rory 57.9

14 BECKER, Luke STARKE, P COOK, C 1.0 5.0 33.0 51.0FLINT, L 58.3

15 SCHLEIN, Rory BECKER, Luke COOK, C 3.0 3.0 36.0 54.0EFKING, D 57.8
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO

PETERBOROUGH WOLVERHAMPTON49.0 41.0 DATE: 23/08/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KING, Daniel GUEST 3 3 1 0 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

2 PEDERSEN, Bjarne 1 0 1* 0 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 PALM TOFT, Micheal 2* 1* 0 2* 4 5.0 3.0 8.0

4 NICHOLLS, Scott 3 2 3 1 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

5 HARRIS, Chris 0 2 3 3 2* 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

6 PALIN, Jorden F 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 ANDERSEN, Hans 2 3 2 3 3 3 6 16.0 0.0 16.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam R R 2 1* 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

2 NICOL, Broc 2 3 0 1* 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 1 3 2* 1 1 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

4 BECKER, Luke 0 1 3 2 0 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 1* 1* 1* 3 3.0 3.0 6.0

6 DOUGLAS, Ryan 3 2 2 R 2 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

7 FLINT, Leon 1 2 3 0 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 NICOL, B PEDERSEN, B MASTERS, S 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0RetKING, D 57.4

2 ANDERSEN, H FLINT, L PALIN, J 2.0 4.0 6.0 6.0FDOUGLAS, R

3 PALM TOFT, M MORRIS, N BECKER, Luke 5.0 1.0 11.0 7.0NICHOLLS, S 57.5

4 FLINT, L SCHLEIN, Rory HARRIS, Chris 3.0 3.0 14.0 10.0ANDERSEN, H 57.6

5 NICHOLLS, S PALM TOFT, M MASTERS, S 3.0 3.0 17.0 13.0RetNICOL, B 57.9

6 DOUGLAS, R SCHLEIN, Rory PEDERSEN, B 3.0 3.0 20.0 16.0KING, D 57.5

7 HARRIS, Chris BECKER, Luke PALIN, J 2.0 4.0 22.0 20.0MORRIS, N 57.9

8 ANDERSEN, H PEDERSEN, B NICOL, B 3.0 3.0 25.0 23.0FLINT, L 57.8

9 DOUGLAS, R SCHLEIN, Rory PALM TOFT, M 3.0 3.0 28.0 26.0NICHOLLS, S 57.8

10 MORRIS, N KING, D PEDERSEN, B 1.0 5.0 29.0 31.0BECKER, Luke 58.0

11 MASTERS, S NICOL, B PALIN, J 3.0 3.0 32.0 34.0HARRIS, Chris 57.7

12 PALM TOFT, M MORRIS, N DOUGLAS, R 5.0 1.0 37.0 35.0RetANDERSEN, H 58.2

13 DOUGLAS, R MASTERS, S KING, D 3.0 3.0 40.0 38.0HARRIS, Chris 58.2

14 BECKER, Luke NICHOLLS, S FLINT, L 4.0 2.0 44.0 40.0ANDERSEN, H 58.5

15 HARRIS, Chris MORRIS, N BECKER, Luke 5.0 1.0 49.0 41.0ANDERSEN, H 58.7
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SADDLEBOW STADIUM

KING'S LYNN WOLVERHAMPTON45.0 45.0 DATE: 26/08/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: DRAW AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LAWSON, Richard 1 3 3 2* 1* 5 10.0 2.0 12.0

2 BARKER, Benjamin 3 1 2 1 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

3 RISS, Erik EX R 0 R 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 KERR, Lewis 3 1 3 2 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

5 JORGENSEN, Thomas 2 2 3 3 2 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

6 MOUNTAIN, Connor 1* 0 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 ANDERSEN, Kasper 2 0 1* 2 1* 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 0 3 2 R 3 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

2 NICOL, Broc 2 2* 0 1* 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

3 MORRIS, Nick INJURED 1* 1 N 2 2.0 1.0 3.0

4 BECKER, Luke 2 3 0 0 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 0 1* 3 4.0 1.0 5.0

6 DOUGLAS, Ryan 3 2 2 2 3 1 0 7 13.0 0.0 13.0

7 FLINT, Leon 0 1 3 1 3 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 NICOL, B LAWSON, R MASTERS, S 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0BARKER, B 60.2

2 ANDERSEN, K MOUNTAIN, C FLINT, L 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0DOUGLAS, R 61.4

3 BECKER, Luke MORRIS, N RISS, E 3.0 3.0 10.0 8.0ExcKERR, L

4 JORGENSEN, T FLINT, L ANDERSEN, K 2.0 4.0 12.0 12.0SCHLEIN, Rory 59.1

5 NICOL, B KERR, L RISS, E 1.0 5.0 13.0 17.0RetMASTERS, S 59.4

6 DOUGLAS, R BARKER, B SCHLEIN, Rory 4.0 2.0 17.0 19.0LAWSON, R 59.5

7 JORGENSEN, T MORRIS, N MOUNTAIN, C 2.0 4.0 19.0 23.0BECKER, Luke 59.3

8 BARKER, B ANDERSEN, K NICOL, B 3.0 3.0 22.0 26.0FLINT, L 59.7

9 DOUGLAS, R SCHLEIN, Rory RISS, E 3.0 3.0 25.0 29.0KERR, L 59.4

10 DOUGLAS, R BARKER, B BECKER, Luke 4.0 2.0 29.0 31.0LAWSON, R 60.2 F/NsMORRIS, N

11 MASTERS, S NICOL, B MOUNTAIN, C 3.0 3.0 32.0 34.0JORGENSEN, T 60.4

12 ANDERSEN, K FLINT, L RISS, E 2.0 4.0 34.0 38.0RetDOUGLAS, R 60.7

13 LAWSON, R DOUGLAS, R MASTERS, S 5.0 1.0 39.0 39.0RetJORGENSEN, T 60.3

14 KERR, L ANDERSEN, K BECKER, Luke 3.0 3.0 42.0 42.0FLINT, L 60.4

15 JORGENSEN, T LAWSON, R DOUGLAS, R 3.0 3.0 45.0 45.0MASTERS, S 59.9
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE NATIONAL SPEEDWAY STADIU

BELLE VUE WOLVERHAMPTON41.0 49.0 DATE: 30/08/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BEWLEY, Dan 1 3 3 3 3 2 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 ETHERIDGE, Jye 0 0 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

3 WORRALL, Steven 0 1* 0 2 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

4 WRIGHT, Charles 2 2 3 3 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

5 KURTZ, Brady 2 2* 3 1 R 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

6 BRENNAN, Tom 2 R 1 1* 0 5 4.0 1.0 5.0

7 BUSK-JAKOBSEN, Nicolaj 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 3 3 2 2 1 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 NICOL, Broc 2* 0 2* 1* 4 5.0 3.0 8.0

3 LAWSON, Richard GUEST 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

4 BECKER, Luke 3 1 2 1* 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 1* 1* 0 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

6 DOUGLAS, Ryan 3 2 2 3 2 3 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

7 FLINT, Leon 1 1 3 0 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 NICOL, B BEWLEY, D ETHERIDGE, J 1.0 5.0 1.0 5.0MASTERS, S 62.5

2 BRENNAN, T FLINT, L BUSK-JAKOBSEN, N 2.0 4.0 3.0 9.0DOUGLAS, R 62.2

3 WRIGHT, C LAWSON, R WORRALL, S 2.0 4.0 5.0 13.0BECKER, Luke 60.8

4 KURTZ, B FLINT, L BUSK-JAKOBSEN, N 2.0 4.0 7.0 17.0SCHLEIN, Rory 62.0

5 WRIGHT, C WORRALL, S NICOL, B 3.0 3.0 10.0 20.0MASTERS, S 61.4

6 DOUGLAS, R SCHLEIN, Rory ETHERIDGE, J 3.0 3.0 13.0 23.0BEWLEY, D 62.2

7 KURTZ, B BECKER, Luke LAWSON, R 5.0 1.0 18.0 24.0BEWLEY, D 61.3

8 NICOL, B ETHERIDGE, J BRENNAN, T 1.0 5.0 19.0 29.0RetFLINT, L 63.3

9 DOUGLAS, R SCHLEIN, Rory WORRALL, S 3.0 3.0 22.0 32.0WRIGHT, C 62.3

10 BECKER, Luke BRENNAN, T LAWSON, R 4.0 2.0 26.0 34.0BEWLEY, D 62.7

11 MASTERS, S NICOL, B BUSK-JAKOBSEN, N 3.0 3.0 29.0 37.0KURTZ, B 62.5

12 WORRALL, S BRENNAN, T FLINT, L 3.0 3.0 32.0 40.0DOUGLAS, R 63.5

13 MASTERS, S KURTZ, B SCHLEIN, Rory 4.0 2.0 36.0 42.0BEWLEY, D 63.7

14 DOUGLAS, R BECKER, Luke BRENNAN, T 3.0 3.0 39.0 45.0WRIGHT, C 63.6

15 BEWLEY, D MASTERS, S KURTZ, B 2.0 4.0 41.0 49.0EFDOUGLAS, R 63.3
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE MONMORE GREEN

WOLVERHAMPTON BELLE VUE49.0 41.0 DATE: 30/08/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 2 3 1* 3 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

2 NICOL, Broc 0 2* 1 2 2 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

3 MORRIS, Nick R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 BECKER, Luke 3 3 1* 3 3 1 6 14.0 1.0 15.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 2 3 2 2 1 0 6 10.0 0.0 10.0

6 DOUGLAS, Ryan 3 1 2* 1* 1 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

7 FLINT, Leon EX 0 1* 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BEWLEY, Dan 3 2 0 3 2 3 6 13.0 0.0 13.0

2 ETHERIDGE, Jye 1 0 EX 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

3 WORRALL, Steven 0 0 EX 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 WRIGHT, Charles 1 1 3 2 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

5 KURTZ, Brady 3 2 3 0 2* 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

6 BRENNAN, Tom 2 0 0 2 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 BUSK-JAKOBSEN, Nicolaj 1* 1 3 0 1* 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 MASTERS, S ETHERIDGE, J NICOL, B 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0BEWLEY, D

2 BRENNAN, T BUSK-JAKOBSEN, N FLINT, L 3.0 3.0 5.0 7.0F/ExcDOUGLAS, R

3 NICOL, B WRIGHT, C WORRALL, S 5.0 1.0 10.0 8.0BECKER, Luke

4 SCHLEIN, Rory BUSK-JAKOBSEN, N FLINT, L 2.0 4.0 12.0 12.0KURTZ, B

5 BEWLEY, D DOUGLAS, R ETHERIDGE, J 4.0 2.0 16.0 14.0BECKER, Luke

6 KURTZ, B NICOL, B BRENNAN, T 4.0 2.0 20.0 16.0MASTERS, S

7 DOUGLAS, R WRIGHT, C WORRALL, S 5.0 1.0 25.0 17.0SCHLEIN, Rory

8 NICOL, B FLINT, L ETHERIDGE, J 3.0 3.0 28.0 20.0ExcBUSK-JAKOBSEN, N

9 SCHLEIN, Rory BECKER, Luke BUSK-JAKOBSEN, N 3.0 3.0 31.0 23.0KURTZ, B

10 NICOL, B MASTERS, S BEWLEY, D 3.0 3.0 34.0 26.0WRIGHT, C

11 SCHLEIN, Rory DOUGLAS, R BRENNAN, T 3.0 3.0 37.0 29.0BEWLEY, D

12 BRENNAN, T DOUGLAS, R WORRALL, S 4.0 2.0 41.0 31.0ExcBECKER, Luke

13 BEWLEY, D SCHLEIN, Rory KURTZ, B 4.0 2.0 45.0 33.0MASTERS, S

14 WRIGHT, C BUSK-JAKOBSEN, N FLINT, L 3.0 3.0 48.0 36.0BECKER, Luke

15 KURTZ, B BECKER, Luke SCHLEIN, Rory 1.0 5.0 49.0 41.0BEWLEY, D
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE MONMORE GREEN

WOLVERHAMPTON KING'S LYNN54.0 36.0 DATE: 06/09/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 3 3 3 3 4 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 BECKER, Luke 2* 2* 3 1 4 8.0 2.0 10.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 0 2* EX 2 1 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

4 DOUGLAS, Ryan 3 3 2 3 0 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 2 3 1 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 NICOL, Broc 2 2* 0 1 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

7 FLINT, Leon 0 M 2* 0 2* 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LAWSON, Richard INJURED 0 EX 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 BARKER, Benjamin 1 1 0 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 RISS, Erik 1* 1 2 3 0 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

4 KERR, Lewis 2 3 0 2 0 2* 6 9.0 1.0 10.0

5 JORGENSEN, Thomas 1 1 3 1 2 3 6 11.0 0.0 11.0

6 MOUNTAIN, Connor 3 0 1 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 ANDERSEN, Kasper 1 0 1 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 BECKER, Luke BARKER, B LAWSON, R 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0MASTERS, S 55.5

2 NICOL, B ANDERSEN, K FLINT, L 2.0 4.0 7.0 5.0MOUNTAIN, C 57.1

3 KERR, L RISS, E MORRIS, N 3.0 3.0 10.0 8.0DOUGLAS, R 56.9

4 NICOL, B JORGENSEN, T ANDERSEN, K 5.0 1.0 15.0 9.0SCHLEIN, Rory 57.0

5 MORRIS, N BARKER, B LAWSON, R 5.0 1.0 20.0 10.0F/ExcDOUGLAS, R

6 BECKER, Luke JORGENSEN, T MOUNTAIN, C 5.0 1.0 25.0 11.0MASTERS, S 56.9

7 SCHLEIN, Rory RISS, E NICOL, B 2.0 4.0 27.0 15.0KERR, L 57.3

8 FLINT, L ANDERSEN, K BARKER, B 5.0 1.0 32.0 16.0BECKER, Luke 56.9

9 DOUGLAS, R MOUNTAIN, C MORRIS, N 2.0 4.0 34.0 20.0F/ExcJORGENSEN, T 57.3

10 RISS, E BECKER, Luke KERR, L 4.0 2.0 38.0 22.0MASTERS, S 58.6

11 KERR, L NICOL, B BARKER, B 4.0 2.0 42.0 24.0SCHLEIN, Rory 58.0

12 MORRIS, N JORGENSEN, T FLINT, L 2.0 4.0 44.0 28.0RISS, E 57.5

13 JORGENSEN, T SCHLEIN, Rory RISS, E 4.0 2.0 48.0 30.0MASTERS, S 57.3

14 FLINT, L MOUNTAIN, C KERR, L 5.0 1.0 53.0 31.0DOUGLAS, R 57.7

15 KERR, L MORRIS, N DOUGLAS, R 1.0 5.0 54.0 36.0JORGENSEN, T 57.4
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE MONMORE GREEN

WOLVERHAMPTON PETERBOROUGH42.0 48.0 DATE: 13/09/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 2 3 2 EX 3 2 6 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 BECKER, Luke 0 3 2* R 1* 4 6.0 2.0 8.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 3 1* 2 3 2 0 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

4 DOUGLAS, Ryan 2* 2 1 2 1 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 NICOL, Broc 0 1* 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 FLINT, Leon 2 R 1 0 1 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 OSTERGAARD, Ulrich R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 HARRIS, Chris 3 0 3 3 3 3 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

3 PALM TOFT, Micheal 0 3 3 0 3 1 6 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 NICHOLLS, Scott 1 1 0 3 0 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

5 PEDERSEN, Bjarne 1* 1 0 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

6 KEMP, Drew GUEST 3 0 1 3 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 ANDERSEN, Hans 1 2 2* 2 1 2* 2 7 12.0 2.0 14.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 MASTERS, S NICHOLLS, S BECKER, Luke 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0HARRIS, Chris 55.6

2 FLINT, L ANDERSEN, H NICOL, B 2.0 4.0 4.0 8.0KEMP, Dr. 57.6

3 DOUGLAS, R NICHOLLS, S PALM TOFT, M 5.0 1.0 9.0 9.0MORRIS, N 56.3

4 ANDERSEN, H PEDERSEN, B FLINT, L 3.0 3.0 12.0 12.0RetBECKER, Luke 56.1

5 DOUGLAS, R MORRIS, N HARRIS, Chris 3.0 3.0 15.0 15.0PALM TOFT, M 56.1

6 BECKER, Luke PEDERSEN, B KEMP, Dr. 5.0 1.0 20.0 16.0MASTERS, S 57.3

7 MORRIS, N NICOL, B NICHOLLS, S 3.0 3.0 23.0 19.0PALM TOFT, M 56.9

8 ANDERSEN, H FLINT, L BECKER, Luke 1.0 5.0 24.0 24.0RetHARRIS, Chris 56.8

9 ANDERSEN, H DOUGLAS, R PEDERSEN, B 4.0 2.0 28.0 26.0MORRIS, N 57.2

10 MASTERS, S BECKER, Luke PALM TOFT, M 3.0 3.0 31.0 29.0NICHOLLS, S 57.4

11 DOUGLAS, R ANDERSEN, H NICOL, B 2.0 4.0 33.0 33.0HARRIS, Chris 56.9

12 MORRIS, N KEMP, Dr. FLINT, L 2.0 4.0 35.0 37.0PALM TOFT, M 57.7

13 ANDERSEN, H FLINT, L MASTERS, S 1.0 5.0 36.0 42.0ExcHARRIS, Chris 57.6

14 ANDERSEN, H DOUGLAS, R NICHOLLS, S 4.0 2.0 40.0 44.0MASTERS, S

15 MASTERS, S PALM TOFT, M MORRIS, N 2.0 4.0 42.0 48.0HARRIS, Chris 57.4
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COMPETITION LEAGUE PLAY OFF S-FINAL 1st LEGVENUE MONMORE GREEN

WOLVERHAMPTON PETERBOROUGH44.0 46.0 DATE: 27/09/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 1 3 1* 2* 0 5 7.0 2.0 9.0

2 BECKER, Luke 0 1 3 2 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 2 1 2 1 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

4 DOUGLAS, Ryan 1* 3 F 3 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 3 1* 3 T 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

6 NICOL, Broc 2 1 2 0 1 2 6 8.0 0.0 8.0

7 FLINT, Leon R 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 OSTERGAARD, Ulrich R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 HARRIS, Chris 3 2 2 3 3 1 3 7 17.0 0.0 17.0

3 PALM TOFT, Micheal INJURED N 0 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 NICHOLLS, Scott 2* 3 2 0 2* 2 1 7 12.0 2.0 14.0

5 PEDERSEN, Bjarne 2 2 1 0 F 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

6 ANDERSEN, Hans 3 1* 0 1* 3 3 EX 7 11.0 2.0 13.0

7 PALIN, Jorden 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 NICHOLLS, S MASTERS, S BECKER, Luke 1.0 5.0 1.0 5.0HARRIS, Chris 57.3

2 NICOL, B PALIN, J FLINT, L 2.0 4.0 3.0 9.0RetANDERSEN, H 59.1

3 MORRIS, N DOUGLAS, R PALIN, J 3.0 3.0 6.0 12.0NICHOLLS, S 58.4 F/NsPALM TOFT, M

4 PEDERSEN, B ANDERSEN, H FLINT, L 3.0 3.0 9.0 15.0SCHLEIN, Rory 59.0

5 HARRIS, Chris MORRIS, N ANDERSEN, H 4.0 2.0 13.0 17.0DOUGLAS, R 59.0

6 PEDERSEN, B BECKER, Luke PALIN, J 4.0 2.0 17.0 19.0MASTERS, S 58.3

7 NICHOLLS, S NICOL, B PALM TOFT, M 4.0 2.0 21.0 21.0SCHLEIN, Rory 57.8

8 HARRIS, Chris ANDERSEN, H FLINT, L 3.0 3.0 24.0 24.0BECKER, Luke 57.1

9 MORRIS, N PEDERSEN, B DOUGLAS, R 2.0 4.0 26.0 28.0FANDERSEN, H 58.1

10 BECKER, Luke MASTERS, S NICHOLLS, S 3.0 3.0 29.0 31.0HARRIS, Chris 57.8

11 NICOL, B SCHLEIN, Rory PEDERSEN, B 3.0 3.0 32.0 34.0HARRIS, Chris 57.6

12 NICHOLLS, S MORRIS, N NICOL, B 1.0 5.0 33.0 39.0ANDERSEN, H 57.5

13 MASTERS, S HARRIS, Chris PEDERSEN, B 5.0 1.0 38.0 40.0FSCHLEIN, Rory 57.8

14 NICHOLLS, S NICOL, B ANDERSEN, H 4.0 2.0 42.0 42.0F/ExcDOUGLAS, R 57.3

15 NICOL, B NICHOLLS, S MASTERS, S 2.0 4.0 44.0 46.0HARRIS, Chris 57.3 TSCHLEIN, Rory
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COMPETITION LEAGUE PLAY OFF S-FINAL 2nd LEGVENUE EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO

PETERBOROUGH WOLVERHAMPTON0.0 0.0 DATE: 04/10/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE

Page 24 22/01/2022



COMPETITION LEAGUE PLAY OFF S-FINAL 2nd LEGVENUE EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO

PETERBOROUGH WOLVERHAMPTON52.0 38.0 DATE: 07/10/2021

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE 98.0 82.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 PALM TOFT, Micheal 0 2* 2 3 4.0 1.0 5.0

2 KERR, Lewis GUEST 2 3 3 1* 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

3 ANDERSEN, Hans 1* 0 3 1 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

4 NICHOLLS, Scott 2 3 1 1* 0 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 HARRIS, Chris 1 2* 3 2 3 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

6 PEDERSEN, Bjarne 1 3 3 2* 3 2 6 14.0 1.0 15.0

7 PALIN, Jorden 0 2* 0 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 3 1* 0 3 2 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

2 BECKER, Luke 1 2 1 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 MORRIS, Nick 0 0 0 2 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

4 DOUGLAS, Ryan 3 1 3 3 1* 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 2 1 2 1 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

6 NICOL, Broc 2* 0 0 R 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

7 FLINT, Leon 3 0 0 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 KERR, L BECKER, Luke PALM TOFT, M 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0MASTERS, S 58.1

2 NICOL, B PEDERSEN, B PALIN, J 1.0 5.0 3.0 9.0FLINT, L 59.2

3 NICHOLLS, S ANDERSEN, H MORRIS, N 3.0 3.0 6.0 12.0DOUGLAS, R 58.0

4 SCHLEIN, Rory HARRIS, Chris FLINT, L 4.0 2.0 10.0 14.0PEDERSEN, B 58.2

5 BECKER, Luke MASTERS, S ANDERSEN, H 3.0 3.0 13.0 17.0NICHOLLS, S 58.7

6 PALM TOFT, M SCHLEIN, Rory NICOL, B 5.0 1.0 18.0 18.0KERR, L 58.2

7 HARRIS, Chris DOUGLAS, R MORRIS, N 5.0 1.0 23.0 19.0PEDERSEN, B 58.7

8 PALIN, J BECKER, Luke FLINT, L 5.0 1.0 28.0 20.0KERR, L 58.8

9 SCHLEIN, Rory NICHOLLS, S NICOL, B 4.0 2.0 32.0 22.0ANDERSEN, H 59.0

10 PALM TOFT, M KERR, L MORRIS, N 3.0 3.0 35.0 25.0DOUGLAS, R 59.0

11 PEDERSEN, B BECKER, Luke MASTERS, S 5.0 1.0 40.0 26.0HARRIS, Chris 59.6

12 MORRIS, N ANDERSEN, H NICOL, B 4.0 2.0 44.0 28.0RetPEDERSEN, B 59.7

13 HARRIS, Chris SCHLEIN, Rory PALIN, J 2.0 4.0 46.0 32.0MASTERS, S 59.2

14 PEDERSEN, B NICHOLLS, S FLINT, L 3.0 3.0 49.0 35.0DOUGLAS, R 59.8

15 MASTERS, S DOUGLAS, R NICHOLLS, S 3.0 3.0 52.0 38.0HARRIS, Chris 59.7

Page 25 22/01/2022



DATE 18/10/2021

COMPETITION: RORY SCHLEIN FAREWELL

VENUE: MONMORE GREEN

NOT APPLICABLE

57.81  DOUGLAS, Ryan SCHLEIN, Rory BEWLEY, Dan HUME, Danyon

56.52  KING, Daniel MORRIS, Nick ELLIS, Adam KEMP, Drew

58.33  BRENNAN, Tom CRUMP, Jason COOK, Craig HARRIS, Chris

Ret 57.24  BECKER, Luke HOWARTH, Kyle ROWE, Anders MASTERS, Sam

57.35  SCHLEIN, Rory MASTERS, Sam COOK, Craig ELLIS, Adam

F/Exc6 Awarded  BECKER, Luke DOUGLAS, Ryan BRENNAN, Tom MORRIS, Nick

57.77  KING, Daniel BEWLEY, Dan CRUMP, Jason ROWE, Anders

58.88  HOWARTH, Kyle HARRIS, Chris KEMP, Drew HUME, Danyon

57.79  MORRIS, Nick SCHLEIN, Rory HOWARTH, Kyle CRUMP, Jason

58.310  HARRIS, Chris DOUGLAS, Ryan ELLIS, Adam ROWE, Anders

F/Exc11  BEWLEY, Dan BECKER, Luke KEMP, Drew COOK, Craig

58.612  MASTERS, Sam BRENNAN, Tom KING, Daniel HUME, Danyon

57.613  BECKER, Luke HARRIS, Chris SCHLEIN, Rory KING, Daniel

58.914  DOUGLAS, Ryan MASTERS, Sam CRUMP, Jason KEMP, Drew

59.915 Re-Run  HOWARTH, Kyle BRENNAN, Tom BEWLEY, Dan ELLIS, Adam

59.516  HUME, Danyon COOK, Craig MORRIS, Nick ROWE, Anders

Ret 58.717  SCHLEIN, Rory BRENNAN, Tom ROWE, Anders KEMP, Drew

59.218  KING, Daniel DOUGLAS, Ryan HOWARTH, Kyle COOK, Craig

58.619  MASTERS, Sam BEWLEY, Dan HARRIS, Chris MORRIS, Nick

59.220  BECKER, Luke ELLIS, Adam CRUMP, Jason HUME, Danyon

F21 Re-Run  FINALKING, Daniel DOUGLAS, Ryan SCHLEIN, Rory BECKER, Luke

NR NAME OTHER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R PTS POSNR/O

1 SCHLEIN, Rory 2 3 2 1 3 5 11.0 30WOLVERHAMPTON - AUST

2 DOUGLAS, Ryan 3 2 2 3 2 5 12.0 20WOLVERHAMPTON - AUST

3 BEWLEY, Dan 1 2 3 1 2 5 9.0 80BELLE VUE - ENGLAND

4 HUME, Danyon 0 0 0 3 0 5 3.0 140SHEFFIELD - ENGLAND

5 ELLIS, Adam 1 0 1 0 2 5 4.0 120SHEFFIELD - ENGLAND

6 MORRIS, Nick 2 EX 3 1 0 5 6.0 100WOLVERHAMPTON - AUST

7 KING, Daniel 3 3 1 0 3 5 10.0 10IPSWICH - ENGLAND

8 KEMP, Drew 0 1 1 0 R 5 2.0 150IPSWICH - 

9 COOK, Ben 1 1 0 2 0 5 4.0 120POOLE - AUSTRALIA

10 BRENNAN, Tom 3 1 2 2 2 5 10.0 70BELLE VUE - ENGLAND

11 CRUMP, Jason 2 1 0 1 1 5 5.0 110IPSWICH - AUSTRALIA

12 HARRIS, Chris 0 2 3 2 1 5 8.0 90PETERBOROUGH - ENGLA

13 MASTERS, Sam R 2 3 2 3 5 10.0 50WOLVERHAMPTON - AUST

14 BECKER, Luke 3 3 2 3 3 5 14.0 40WOLVERHAMPTON - U.S.A.

15 ROWE, Anders 0 0 0 0 1 5 1.0 160IPSWICH - ENGLAND

16 HOWARTH, Kyle 2 3 1 3 1 5 10.0 60SHEFFIELD - ENGLAND



DATE 25/10/2021

COMPETITION: OLYMPIQUE

VENUE: MONMORE GREEN

NOT APPLICABLE

56.91  SCHLEIN, Rory WELLS, Ricky MORRIS, Nick NICOL, Broc

57.92  DOUGLAS, Ryan BECKER, Luke HARRIS, Chris PROCTOR, Ty

56.93  MASTERS, Sam NICHOLLS, Scott FLINT, Leon BLODORN, Norick

58.24  NICHOLLS, Scott WELLS, Ricky PROCTOR, Ty DOUGLAS, Ryan

58.15  MORRIS, Nick HARRIS, Chris MASTERS, Sam BECKER, Luke

58.36  BLODORN, Norick NICOL, Broc PROCTOR, Ty FLINT, Leon

58.37  DOUGLAS, Ryan MASTERS, Sam SCHLEIN, Rory WELLS, Ricky

Ret 58.18 Re-Run  HARRIS, Chris NICHOLLS, Scott NICOL, Broc MORRIS, Nick

58.19  BECKER, Luke SCHLEIN, Rory FLINT, Leon BLODORN, Norick

58.710  NICHOLLS, Scott MASTERS, Sam NICOL, Broc BECKER, Luke

Ret 58.111  BLODORN, Norick MORRIS, Nick DOUGLAS, Ryan PROCTOR, Ty

58.512  BECKER, Luke WELLS, Ricky HARRIS, Chris FLINT, Leon

59.113  NICHOLLS, Scott SCHLEIN, Rory PROCTOR, Ty MASTERS, Sam

59.814  MORRIS, Nick NICOL, Broc DOUGLAS, Ryan FLINT, Leon

59.215  HARRIS, Chris SCHLEIN, Rory BLODORN, Norick WELLS, Ricky

58.816  FINALNICHOLLS, Scott MORRIS, Nick SCHLEIN, Rory HARRIS, Chris

NR NAME OTHER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R PTS POSNR/O

1 WELLS, Ricky 2 2 0 2 0 5 6.0 90GLASGOW - U.S.A.

2 MORRIS, Nick 1 3 R 2 3 5 9.0 20WOLVERHAMPTON - AUST

3 BLODORN, Norick 0 3 0 3 1 5 7.0 80 - GERMANY

4 MASTERS, Sam 3 1 2 2 0 5 8.0 70WOLVERHAMPTON - AUST

5 DOUGLAS, Ryan 3 0 3 1 1 5 8.0 60WOLVERHAMPTON - AUST

6 HARRIS, Chris 1 2 3 0 3 5 9.0 50PETERBOROUGH - ENGLA

7 BECKER, Luke 2 0 3 0 3 5 8.0 40WOLVERHAMPTON - U.S.A.

8 PROCTOR, Ty 0 1 1 R 1 5 3.0 110 - AUSTRALIA

9 NICHOLLS, Scott 2 3 2 3 3 5 13.0 10PETERBOROUGH - ENGLA

10 FLINT, Leon 1 0 1 1 0 5 3.0 110 - ENGLAND

11 NICOL, Broc 0 2 1 1 2 5 6.0 100WOLVERHAMPTON - U.S.A.

12 SCHLEIN, Rory 3 1 2 2 2 5 10.0 30WOLVERHAMPTON - AUST

13 BICKLEY, Kyle D.N.R 0 0.0 0 - ENGLAND

14 SPENCER, Tom D.N.R 0 0.0 0 - ENGLAND


